
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2996
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2006
SETTING UP OF RAILWAY HOSPITAL AT TRIVANDUM
Ravindran Shri Pannian;Surendran Shri Chengara

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the medical facilities for the Railway employees in Kerala are very inadequate;

(b) if so, whether there has been any demand to establish a Super-Speciality Railway hospital at Trivandrum; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI NARANBHAIJ. RATHWA)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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